NOTICE

Children's Services Council of Leon County (CSC Leon) Governing Council Meeting

Thursday, October 19, 2023, 4:00 p.m. CSC Leon Training Room 2002 Old St. Augustine Road, Building A, Suite 50, Tallahassee, FL 32301

Members of the public can view the meeting via live stream, when available, on this YouTube channel: <u>https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCc74A9evhLxbHIrH63-clbQ</u>.

Members

Dr. Zandra Glenn, Chair, County Resident Terrence Watts, Vice Chair, DCF Appointee Paul Mitchell, Treasurer, County Resident Carolyn D. Cummings, Leon County Commissioner Rocky Hanna, Superintendent of Leon County Schools Darryl Jones, Leon County School Board Member Judge Anthony Miller, 2nd Judicial Circuit Mark O'Bryant, County Resident

Anyone wanting to appeal an official decision made on any subject at the meeting must have a verbatim record of the meeting that includes the testimony and evidence on which the appeal is based.

In accordance with Section 286.26, Florida Statutes, persons needing a special accommodation to attend this session should contact the Administrative Services Manager by written or oral request at least five business days prior to the proceeding at (850) 764-2966 or via email at <u>info@cscleon.org</u>.